AUG 1 7 2007	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 07/05) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2008)	08 - 23 - 2007 es Patent and Trademark Offic
BARRET AT	
PAT	
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Offi	103439033 re new address(es) below.
1. Name of conveying party(ies)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
Ulead Systems, Inc.	Name: InterVideo Digital Technology Corporation
	Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes ✓ N	Street Address:
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s): Execution Date(s) January 24, 2007	Street Address.
Assignment ✓ Merger	
	City: Taipei
Security Agreement	
Joint Research Agreement	State:
Government Interest Assignment	Country: Taiwan Zip:
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes V No
	s document is being filed together with a new application.
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
10/057,964	·
Additional numbers a	attached?
5. Name and address to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and patents
concerning document should be mailed:	involved: 1
Name: RABIN & BERDO, P.C. (Customer No: 23995)	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$40.00
Internal Address: Suite 500	Authorized to be charged by credit card
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 1101 14th Street, N.W.	Enclosed
	None required (government interest not affecting title
City: Washington	8. Payment Information
State: Washington, D.C. Zip: 20005	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers 4591
	Expiration Date <u>08/09</u>
Phone Number: (202) 371-8976	b. Deposit Account Number 18-0002
Fax Number: (202) 408-0924	Authorized User Name Steven M. Rabin
Email Address: www.rabinberdo.com	
9. Signature:	No 0 W August 17, 2007
′ ′Signature	Date
Allen Wood (Registration No 28, 134) Name of Person Signing	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:
Pocuments to be recorded (including cover she	

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

LETTER

Ministry of Economic Affairs, R.O.C.

12F, No. 156, Sec. 3, min-sheng E. Road., Song-Sun Dis., Taipei 105

Receiver: Mr. Meng-Wu Chen, Certified Accountant, Attorney of InterVideo Digital Technology

Corporation

Issued on January 24 of 96th year of the Republic

SUBJECT:

Your merger application is allowed to change the record that your company keeps existent as merging with Ulead Systems, Inc.

EXPOSITION:

- 1. Your application is approved, applied on January 22 of 96th year of the Republic
- 2. a copy of recordation of change attached (Business I.D.No. 70571397)
- 3. a copy of receipt of official fee attached
- 4. If unwilling to accept this action, you may file a petition to the Executive Yuan through our department within 30 days countering from obtaining this action.

Original copy:

Mr. Meng-Wu Chen, Certified Accountant, Attorney of InterVideo Digital Technology Corporation, addressed at 12F, No. 156, Sec. 3, min-sheng E. Road., Song-Sun Dis., Taipei 105

Minister Rui-Long, Chen

(Translated by Judy Y.T. Huang)

PATENT REEL: 019751 FRAME: 0706

經濟部 函

承辦單位:經濟部

機關地址:台北市福州街15號 聯絡電話:23212200 分機:335

臺北市松山區民生東路3段156號12樓

受文者: 英特維數位科技股份有限公司代理人: 陳夢伍會計師

發文日期:中華民國96年01月24日 發文字號:經授商字第09601018110號

速別:普通件

密等及解密條件或保密期限:普通

附件:如文

主旨:貴公司因與友立資訊股份有限公司合併後為存續公司申請

變更登記乙案,准如所請,請 查照。

說明:

一、依 貴公司民國096年01月22日申請書辦理。

二、附公司變更登記表(統一編號70571397)1份。

三、附規費收據1紙。

四、對本處分如有不服,應於接到本處分書之次日起30日內繕 具訴願書送由本部向行政院訴願。

正本:英特維數位科技股份有限公司代理人:陳夢伍會計師(105臺北市松山區民生東 路3段156號12樓)

副本:

RECORDED: 08/17/2007

部長原錦灣門

第1頁(共1頁)

PATENT REEL: 019751 FRAME: 0707